WP T e At Sty s s 4

. ey
RESOLUTION NO. 18624 (R. 77-2267)

1 1977

JU
BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that i

the City Manager be, and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, first amendments to agree-
ments with the following community agencies for the purpose of
continuing for two months the following public service programs for ﬁ
the period from July 1, 1977 to August 31, 1977, with Community j
Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds, and to commit $172,583 in :
1977 CDBG Public Service moneys for this purpose, pursuant to the
terms and conditions set forth in the form of each amendment to

agreement as follows:

Agency/Program Budget Doc¢. No.

BARRIO STATION, INC. - Barrio Station $22,803 759577
SAN DIEGO URBAN LEAGUE, INC. - 47,820 759578 [
Business Outreach 5
YWCA OF SAN DIEGO, INC. - Cultrual Arts 9,100 59579 ‘
LEGAL AID OF SAN DIEGO, INC. - 47,340 759580 i
Legal Services :
!
SAN YSIDRO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT - 11,420 759581
San Ysidro Schools §
Vo582 ;

MODEL EX-OFFENDERS OF SAN DIEGO, INC. - 34,100
Rehabilitation of Ex-Offenders

W A meen ot e 8T 0T

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

John K. Riess, Deputy
JKR:1c:666
5/27/77
Aud.Cert. #8548
Or.Dept. :Housing
&Comm. Services



‘ + - o v
' * - I
. i
!
i
!
Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on ............... M ........ 1 1977 .............................. ) ‘
by the following vote: i
Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent ) f
Gil Johnson O O O
Maureen F, O’Connor [Z/ [:I D D
Lee Hubbard @/ D D D
Leon L. Williams D D D E/
Floyd L. Morrow B/ D I:] D
Tom Gade [B/ O O O
Joel M. Strobl @/ ] O O
Jess D, Haro IB/ J ] O -
Mayor Pete Wilson D D D IB/ ;
AUTHENTICATED BY:
N PETE WILSON , . ,
""""" Mayor of The City of San Diego, California, il
(Seal) '
EDWARD NIELSEN , -
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California . '
i
i
(op} 4
[y} P i
o .. u i
RS
S
> — ) i
Bel o |
B2on S
o = i
s = < i /
Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California
i
Resolutiof2] 8524 JUN 11377
Number ..o Adopted “ﬁ)
CC-1278 (REV. 12-76) — )
[N
!



