18522

RESOLUTION NO.

(R. 77-2265)

Revised

JUN 1 177

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that

the City Manager be, and he is hereby authorized to execute, for

and on behalf of said City, twenty-four (24) first amendments to

agreements with community agencies and one second amendment to

agreement with the San Diego Unified School District for the purpose

of continuing for two months various social programs for the period

from July 1, 1977 to August 31, 1977, and to commit $121,931 in

Fiscal Year '78 Revenue Sharing moneys and $34,81l2 in Fiscal Year '77

Revenue Sharing savings for this purpose.

The social programs, agencies, contract amount and contract

document numbers shall

ments to agreements on

be as contained in the forms of amend-

file in the office of the City Clerk as

follows:
Project Agency Amount Doc. No.
Youth Service Center Neighborhood House $ 8,570 759546
Association, Inc.
Legal Aid Legal Aid Society of 33,000 759547
San Diego, Inc.
South Center Day Care Young Women's 7,500 759548
Christian Association
of San Diego, Inc.
vy
Young Unwed Mothers San Diego Urban League 5,500 159549
Operation Samahan Pilipino-American 760 759550
Senior Citizens of
San Diego, Inc.
Project Juvenile Barrio Station, Inc. 10,370 759551
Harmonium Harmonium, Inc. 6,450 759552

.
/
F

e e 3




Project

Social Advocates for

Youth
Bayside Settlement
House
Bridges to Business

Women's Storefront

Centro de Salud de
San Ysidro

Alpha Project
Mid-City Community
Clinic

Mid-City Spanish
Speaking Senior
Services

Allied Community
Services

Bayside Home Helps

Chicano Federation
Home Helps

Ocean Beach Child
Care Project

Southeast Senior
Home Help Program

UPAC Home Help &
Emergency Housing

CALPIRG

Doc. No. '

Agency Amount
Social Advocates for $12,154
Youth, Inc.
Diocese of San Diego 3,096
Education & Welfare
Corporation
San Diego State Uni- 8,094
versity Foundation, Inc.
Center for Women's 3,924
Studies & Services, Inc.
Centro de Salud de 4,338
la Comunidad de San
Ysidro, Inc.
Alpha Project of 864
San Diego, Inc.
Mid-City Community 2,438
Clinic, Inc.
Senior Adult Services 4,128
Inc.
Allied Community 6,964
Services, Inc.
Diocese of San Diego 2,707
Education & Welfare
Corporation
Chicano Federation, Inc. 2,550
Ocean Beach Child Care 4,206
Project, Inc.
Neighborhood Health & 2,726
Support Services
Union of Pan-Asian 2,176
Communities of San Diego
County, Inc.
California Public 5,010

Research Group, Inc.

595583 |

759554
759555 |
759556

71959557 ;

759558
759559

759560

759561

759562

759563
759564

759565

759566

759567

#18522

ek e et kg O W e e 18



Project

Senior Citizen
Nutrition Program

Senior Citizen
Nutrition Program

Senior Citizen
Nutrition Program

Agency Amount Doc. No.
San Diego Unified $19,218 799568

School District

San Ysidro Elementary

School District
Utilizing Existing
Savings & Revenues

®
Pilipino-2American 759570
Senior Citizens of
San Diego, Inc. Utilizing Existing

Savings & Revenues

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, CitywAtgorney

.»‘/

P
C 2% e N

/. John K. Rless, Deputy

JKR:1c:144.1

423437

Rev. 6/1/77

Aud.Cert. #8548

Or.Dept. :Housing
&Comm. Services

21852<

759569

I g 1

TR

4 T ST

e S

a7 A o s e 1 T

T A 4. P BT T




RECEN/FD

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.
L}

23,200.00 100 General Fund (CDBG)
Amount $ 26,03’7,00 Fund 267 Revenue Sharing
. Authorizing the expenditure to continue fundings of projects, per
Purpose

attached 1482. And to commit $121,931.00 in FY '78 Revenue Sharing monies,
and $34,812.00in FY'77 Revenue Sharing monies

. =1
And $172,583.00 in FY'77 CDBG monies. Wad%?ﬂ-ﬂ

C Auditor and Comptroiier of
. The City of San Diego, Calif.

FF
PHE: 16
CALIF.

% 2 <Lt o
Y IS S
s . : S

WY,

it

*%Pending Fiscal Year 1978 Appropriation Ord.

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

1977 MAY 31
SANBIE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and gbligation to beincurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity -
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed $

Auditor and Comptroller of

Dated » 19 The City of San Diego, Calif.
BY
Job Order
Resolution No.
Fund Prog./Elem. ______ Object _______ Project No.
Purpose
Vendor

CERTIFICATE NO. 8548

AC-361 (REV, 7-78) 218522 JUN 1 1977

~




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on .o, JUN11977 ........................ ,

by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused

Gil Johnson [W
Maureen F. O’Connor (Z/
Lee Hubbard m/
Leon L. Williams O
Floyd L. Morrow IZZ(
Tom Gade [B/
Joel M. Strobl [g/
Jess D. Haro

[

0oooodaddd
QSDDDQEDD

ooooooodd

Mayor Pete Wilson

AUTHENTICATED BY:

PETE WILSON

Absent

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

(Seal)
........... EDWARD NIELSEN
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .
BY e o YA ANEHN MM .. JLleA L e T, , Deputy.
-

Number ... e Adopted

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

woin 298522 | JUN 1167

2

CC-1276 (REV. 12-76)

g

S e e+ o e

TSR

e L T ety
i
4
'S
A
-—

f



